
Organisation	
  code:	
   17021001
Code Economic	
  Code Revenue	
  Source

Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners
1 12040052200 Tuition	
  Fees 39,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   55,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   99,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   38,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   53,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   97,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2 12040622200 Registration	
  Fees 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3 12040659200 Security	
  Charges 500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4 12040625200 ICT	
  Charges 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5 12040316200 Examination	
  Fees
6 12040570200 Games	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7 12040619200 I.D.	
  Card
8 12040569200 Library	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
9 12040040200 Medical	
  Fees 2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
10 12040586200 Student	
  Hand	
  Book
11 12040582200 Orientation	
  Charges
12 12040426200 Verification	
  Fees
13 12040633200 Utilities	
  Charges 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
14 12040048200 Development	
  Levy 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
15 12040660200 Endowment/Alumni	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
16 12040422200 Faculty/Departmental	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
17 12040636200 laboratory	
  fees 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

GRAND-­‐TOTAL===> 59,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   75,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   119,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   55,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   70,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   114,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
NOTE:	
  
	
  All	
  payments	
  should	
  be	
  strictly	
  on	
  paydirect	
  platform	
  in	
  any	
  bank.

KADUNA	
  STATE	
  UNIVERSITY,	
  KADUNA

M.Sc	
  Sciences	
   M.Sc/M.A	
  (Arts	
  &	
  SMS)

POSTGRADUATE	
  SCHOOL	
  	
  	
  (RETURNING	
  STUDENTS)
SCHEDULE	
  OF	
  FEES	
  AND	
  CHARGES	
  REGIME	
  FOR	
  2015/2016	
  ACADEMIC	
  SESSION



Organisation	
  code:	
   17021001

S/N Economic	
  Code Revenue	
  Source
Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners

1 12040052200 Tuition	
  Fees 68,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   88,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   128,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   78,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   103,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   138,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2 12040622200 Registration	
  Fees 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3 12040659200 Security	
  Charges 500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4 12040625200 ICT	
  Charges 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5 12040316200 Examination	
  Fees 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
6 12040570200 Games	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7 12040619200 I.D.	
  Card
8 12040569200 Library	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
9 12040040200 Medical	
  Fees 2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
10 12040586200 Student	
  Hand	
  Book
11 12040582200 Orientation	
  Charges
12 12040426200 Verification	
  Fees
13 12040633200 Utilities	
  Charges 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
14 12040048200 Development	
  Levy 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
15 12040660200 Endowment/Alumni	
  Charges 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
16 12040422200 Faculty/Departmental	
  Charges 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

GRAND-­‐TOTAL===> 87,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   107,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   147,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   97,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   122,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   157,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
NOTE:	
  
	
  All	
  payments	
  should	
  be	
  strictly	
  on	
  paydirect	
  platform	
  in	
  any	
  bank.

KADUNA	
  STATE	
  UNIVERSITY,	
  KADUNA

MBF/MCJ/MILR/MCPSS	
  (Arts	
  &	
  SMS) MBA	
  (SMS)

KADUNA	
  STATE	
  UNIVERSITY,	
  KADUNA

POSTGRADUATE	
  SCHOOL	
  	
  	
  (RETURNING	
  STUDENTS)
SCHEDULE	
  OF	
  FEES	
  AND	
  CHARGES	
  REGIME	
  FOR	
  2015/2016	
  ACADEMIC	
  SESSION



Organisation	
  code:	
   17021001

S/N Economic	
  Code Revenue	
  Source
Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners Indigenes Non-­‐Indigenes Foreigners

1 12040052200 Tuition	
  Fees 52,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   70,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   115,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   43,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   58,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   113,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2 12040622200 Registration	
  Fees 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3 12040659200 Security	
  Charges 500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4 12040625200 ICT	
  Charges 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5 12040316200 Examination	
  Fees 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
6 12040570200 Games	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7 12040619200 I.D.	
  Card
8 12040569200 Library	
  Fees 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
9 12040040200 Medical	
  Fees 2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
10 12040586200 Student	
  Hand	
  Book
11 12040582200 Orientation	
  Charges
12 12040426200 Verification	
  Fees
13 12040633200 Utilities	
  Charges 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
14 12040048200 Development	
  Levy 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
15 12040660200 Endowment/Alumni	
  Charges 1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   1,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
16 12040422200 Faculty/Departmental	
  Charges 2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   2,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
17 12040636200 laboratory	
  fees 3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   -­‐	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

GRAND-­‐TOTAL===> 74,000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   92,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   137,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   62,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   77,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   132,400	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
NOTE:	
  
	
  All	
  payments	
  should	
  be	
  strictly	
  on	
  paydirect	
  platform	
  in	
  any	
  bank.

SCHEDULE	
  OF	
  FEES	
  AND	
  CHARGES	
  REGIME	
  FOR	
  2015/2016	
  ACADEMIC	
  SESSION

P.G.D	
  Sciences P.G.D	
  (Arts	
  &	
  SMS)

POSTGRADUATE	
  SCHOOL	
  	
  	
  (RETURNING	
  STUDENTS)


