KADUNA STATE UNIVERSITY, KADUNA POSTGRADUATE SCHOOL (RETURNING STUDENTS) SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES REGIME FOR 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

Organisation code: 17021001

Code	Economic Code	Revenue Source	rce M.Sc Sciences			M.Sc/M.A (Arts & SMS)			
			Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	
1	12040052200	Tuition Fees	39,400	55,400	99,400	38,400	53,400	97,400	
2	12040622200	Registration Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
3	12040659200	Security Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500	
4	12040625200	ICT Charges	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
5	12040316200	Examination Fees							
6	12040570200	Games Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
7	12040619200	I.D. Card							
8	12040569200	Library Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
9	12040040200	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	
10	12040586200	Student Hand Book							
11	12040582200	Orientation Charges							
12	12040426200	Verification Fees							
13	12040633200	Utilities Charges	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
14	12040048200	Development Levy	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
15	12040660200	Endowment/Alumni	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
16	12040422200	Faculty/Departmental	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
17	12040636200	laboratory fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	-	-	-	
		GRAND-TOTAL===>	59,400	75,400	119,400	55,400	70,400	114,400	

NOTE:

All payments should be strictly on paydirect platform in any bank.

KADUNA STATE UNIVERSITY, KADUNA POSTGRADUATE SCHOOL (RETURNING STUDENTS) SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES REGIME FOR 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

Organisation code: 17021001

S/N	Economic Code	Revenue Source	MBF/MCJ/MILR/MCPSS (Arts & SMS)			MBA (SMS)			
			Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	
1	12040052200	Tuition Fees	68,400	88,400	128,400	78,400	103,400	138,400	
2	12040622200	Registration Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
3	12040659200	Security Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500	
4	12040625200	ICT Charges	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
5	12040316200	Examination Fees	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
6	12040570200	Games Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
7	12040619200	I.D. Card							
8	12040569200	Library Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
9	12040040200	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	
10	12040586200	Student Hand Book							
11	12040582200	Orientation Charges							
12	12040426200	Verification Fees							
13	12040633200	Utilities Charges	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
14	12040048200	Development Levy	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
15	12040660200	Endowment/Alumni Chai	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
16	12040422200	Faculty/Departmental Ch	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
		GRAND-TOTAL===>	87,400	107,400	147,400	97,400	122,400	157,400	

NOTE:

All payments should be strictly on paydirect platform in any bank.

KADUNA STATE UNIVERSITY, KADUNA

POSTGRADUATE SCHOOL (RETURNING STUDENTS) SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES REGIME FOR 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

Organisation code: 17021001

S/N	Economic Code	Revenue Source	P.G.D Sciences			P.G.D (Arts & SMS)			
			Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	Indigenes	Non-Indigenes	Foreigners	
1	12040052200	Tuition Fees	52,000	70,400	115,400	43,400	58,400	113,400	
2	12040622200	Registration Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
3	12040659200	Security Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500	
4	12040625200	ICT Charges	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
5	12040316200	Examination Fees	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
6	12040570200	Games Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
7	12040619200	I.D. Card							
8	12040569200	Library Fees	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
9	12040040200	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	
10	12040586200	Student Hand Book							
11	12040582200	Orientation Charges							
12	12040426200	Verification Fees							
13	12040633200	Utilities Charges	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
14	12040048200	Development Levy	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
15	12040660200	Endowment/Alumni Chai	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
16	12040422200	Faculty/Departmental Ch	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
17	12040636200	laboratory fees	3,000	3,000	3,000		-	<u>-</u>	
		GRAND-TOTAL===>	74,000	92,400	137,400	62,400	77,400	132,400	

NOTE:

All payments should be strictly on paydirect platform in any bank.